503644196 01/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3690831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATWINDER PANESAR	03/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS R&D, INC.	
Street Address:	THREE PARKWAY NORTH	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14644921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ekim@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29610-134555-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN H. URBANEK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan H. Urbanek/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=134555 Assignment#page1.tif source=134555 Assignment#page2.tif source=134555 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503644196 REEL: 037460 FRAME: 0738

Attorney Docket 1410/67641

ASSIGNMENT

We, ANDREW HALLIDAY, of Hook Norton, Oxon, United Kingdom, COLIN BALLARD

of Cheltenham, United Kingdom, SATWINDER PANESAR of Banbury, United Kingdom, and

DAVID SMITH of Bodicote, United Kingdom for good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS

R & D, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at

Unterbiberger Strasse 15, Munich, D-81737 Germany, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by

me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

MACHINE FOR THE PREPARATION OF BEVERAGES

application number 10/763,444, filed January 23, 2004; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to

sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of

all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 037460 FRAME: 0739

<u>79/03</u> , 2004	Andrew Halliday
Executed in my presence on this	Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature) Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)
23rd March 2004	
Executed in my presence on this 23	Colin Ballard day of
First Witness (Signature) JJ STREE First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness (Signature) SATWINDER PANES AR Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

	Satwinder Panesar
Executed in my presence on this 23 the aforementioned individual known to	day of Myney 2004 by me to be the person named in this assignment.
First Witness (Signature)	
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	JAMES JAYARAJAH Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)
5 April 2004	David Smith
Executed in my presence on this _ <h aforementioned="" individual="" known="" td="" the="" to<=""><td> day of, 2004 by me to be the person named in this assignment.</td></h>	day of, 2004 by me to be the person named in this assignment.
NUOQL First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
N.MALCOUM First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	MARL WICKINS.
- Sport of 2 //mon/	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)